
■ 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTENT SHARING AGREEMENT 

This First Amendment (this "Amendment") is effective as of May 9, 2020 ("Amendment Effective 
Date"), by and between Multimedia Holdings Corporation d/b/a KUSA-TV, a South Carolina corporation 
with offices at 500 E. Speer Boulevard, Denver, CO 80203 ("KUSA") and Pikes Peak Television, Inc. d/b/a 
KRDO-TV, a Missouri corporation with offices at 399 S. 8th Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80905 ("KRDO"), 
and amends that certain Content Sharing Agreement dated as of May 9, 2019, by and between KUSA and 
KRDO (the "Agreement"). 

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements in this Amendment and other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, 
intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows: 

1. Pursuant to Section 7.1 of the Agreement, and without limiting either Party's rights 
thereunder, as of the Amendment Effective Date the Parties hereby agree to extend the Term for  

 

2. Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement will 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this 
Amendment shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. This Amendment may be 
signed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and both of which together will constitute 
one and the same document. A facsimile or electronically scanned signature shall have the same force 
and affect as an original signature. This Amendment sets forth the entire understanding of the parties as 
to the subject matter of this Amendment and supersedes all prior agreements,· discussions, and 
correspondence pertaining to the subject matter of this Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment 
Effective Date. 

Pikes Peak Television, lncj KRDO-TV 

;vi , <-·· --A-­
By: Ir .. is:-E-
Name: ()141-eh- P11'1e-,k'I 

Title: 6 ~ - V- R}>o TV 

Date: ,3/2;;/~ 

Multimedia Holdings Corporation dba KUSA-TV 

By: 
Mark Cornetta, President & General Manager 

Date: March 20, 2020 




